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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

AFSCME 
1625 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5665

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

03/26/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Breit, Jeffrey  
600 22nd street 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-4088

1.Breit Biniazan 
2.Lawyer 
3.Virginia Beach VA

03/25/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Burgess, Jessica  
6015 Spinnaker Cove Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3171

1.EVMS 
2.Surgeon 
3.Norfolk VA

03/29/2025 $400.00 $2,500.00

Carter, W. Randolph  
2103 Gunston Dr 
Suffolk, VA 23434-7255

1.Suffolk Circuit Court 
2.Attorney 
3.Suffolk VA

01/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Climate Cabinet Action 
1701 K St NW 
Ste 1000 
Washington, DC 20006-1511

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

01/07/2025 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Dawn Adams for Senate 
203 Nstafford Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Richmond VA

03/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Elect Atoosa Reaser 
PO Box 651052 
Sterling, VA 20165-1052

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Sterling VA

01/01/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Ferguson, Kay  
1050 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7824

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

03/22/2025 $100.00 $600.00

Grossman, Elizabeth  
2642 W Potomac Ave 
Apt 1 
Chicago, IL 60622-2831

1.Common Cause 
2.Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

03/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hannsgen, Kenneth  
1006 Oak Pointe Ct 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

02/27/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Hartman, Berl  
28 Banks St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-6013

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cambridge MA

02/28/2025 $100.00 $229.00

Hartman, Berl  
28 Banks St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-6013

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cambridge MA

03/10/2025 $25.00 $274.23
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Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Hartman, Berl  
28 Banks St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-6013

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cambridge MA

03/10/2025 $20.23 $274.23

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakton VA

02/24/2025 $185.00 $185.00

Hill, Mary  
PO Box 6008 
Suffolk, VA 23433-0008

1.Suffolk African American Cultural Society 
2.Director 
3.Suffolk VA

03/31/2025 $200.00 $300.00

Kelley, Annette  
2308 Broadnax Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23323-4034

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesapeake VA

03/29/2025 $200.00 $500.00

Kory, Laura  
6505 Waterway Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22044-1328

1.VA 
2.Delegate 
3.Richmond VA

03/26/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Leaders We Deserve 
611 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Ste 192 
Washington, DC 20003-4303

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

03/31/2025 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Levine, Michael  
2130 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3123

1.Michael J. Levine MD MPH FACOEM 
2.Physician 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/31/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Lucas, Hakim  
6917 Stratford Townes Way 
Richmond, VA 23225-2076

1.Virginia Union University 
2.Education 
3.Richmond VA

03/27/2025 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Mastracco, Vince  
PO Box 3697 
Norfolk, VA 23514-3697

1.Kaufman & Canoles PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

03/28/2025 $250.00 $500.00

McGuireWoods State PAC 
800 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3956

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

02/24/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Omega Protien 
PO Box 991 
Calais, ME 04619-0991

1. 
2.Food processing 
3.Calais ME

02/24/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/13/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

03/23/2025 $100.00 $350.00

Philipp, Michael  
3295 80th St E 
Apt 502 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076-4512

1.Self 
2.Editor 
3.Inver Grove Heights MN

03/30/2025 $100.00 $110.00

SEIU COPE 
1800 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1806

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

01/02/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Shearer, Reese  
PO Box 117 
Emory, VA 24327-0117

1.RAIL Solution 
2.Founder and Chair 
3.Emory VA

03/19/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Self-Employed 
2.Philanthropist 
3.Charlottesville VA

03/31/2025 $10,000.00 $28,350.00

SWINSON, EUGENE  
2605 Elliott Ave 
Portsmouth, VA 23702-1219

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portsmouth VA

03/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

UFCW Local 400 ABC PAC 
8400 Corporate Dr 
Ste 200 
Landover, MD 20785-2238

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Landover MD

01/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Oil &amp; Gas Association 
667 B W Main St 
Abingdon, VA 24210-2509

1. 
2.Organization 
3.Abingdon VA

02/24/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Whitley, Robin  
1823 Mountainside Ave 
Suffolk, VA 23434-6758

1.City of Suffolk 
2.QC Analyst 
3.Suffolk VA

03/29/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Williams, Junius  
21 Shamrock Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23701-1650

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portsmouth VA

03/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Wright, Ebony  
1493 Elderberry Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3383

1.DoD 
2.Management Analyst 
3.Suffolk VA

03/29/2025 $50.00 $1,250.00

Total This Period $34,980.23
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Charlottesville VA 
4. Meal 
5. FairMarketValue

03/26/2025 $76.05 $17,576.05

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1. Self-Employed 
2. Philanthropist 
3. Charlottesville VA 
4. Staff Support 
5. ActualCost

03/31/2025 $4,750.00 $28,350.00

Virgina House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Digital Advertizing 
5. ActualCost

03/05/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $7,326.05
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Canal Media Partners 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

Refund from station rebates 03/25/2025 $8,050.02

Total This Period $8,050.02
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Google Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Software Nadarius 
Clark 01/01/2025 $72.00

NGP VAN Inc 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign Software Nadarius 
Clark 01/01/2025 $100.00

Page, Charnae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 01/01/2025 $1,000.00

Peterson-Quinn, Sullivan  
2642 W Potomac Ave 
Apt 1 
Chicago, IL 60622-2831

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 01/01/2025 $1,100.00

EZ Pass VA 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422-0724

Tolls Nadarius 
Clark 01/04/2025 $40.00

Google Storage 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Software Nadarius 
Clark 01/04/2025 $1.99

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 01/05/2025 $21.83

Extra Space 
200 Poplar Hill Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-5506

Storage Nadarius 
Clark 01/05/2025 $98.00

WIX 
100 Gansevoort St 
New York, NY 10014-1477

Internet Software Nadarius 
Clark 01/11/2025 $432.00

Page, Charnae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 01/15/2025 $1,000.00

Southern Railway Taphouse 
100 S 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Food Nadarius 
Clark 01/15/2025 $20.00

Clark, Annette  
4240 Sedgewyck Cir 
Portsmouth, VA 23703-5523

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 01/27/2025 $500.00

Sams Club 
2444 CHESAPEAKE Sq 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Tax Software Nadarius 
Clark 01/27/2025 $75.99
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Kroger 
1017 University Blvd 
Suffolk, VA 23435-0048

Stamps Nadarius 
Clark 01/30/2025 $14.60

Page, Charnae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 02/01/2025 $500.00

Google Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Software Nadarius 
Clark 02/02/2025 $94.21

Google Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Software Nadarius 
Clark 02/04/2025 $1.99

Peterson-Quinn, Sullivan  
2642 W Potomac Ave 
Apt 1 
Chicago, IL 60622-2831

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 02/04/2025 $550.00

EZ Pass VA 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422-0724

Tolls Nadarius 
Clark 02/05/2025 $20.00

NGP VAN Inc 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign Software Nadarius 
Clark 02/05/2025 $100.00

Extra Space 
200 Poplar Hill Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-5506

Storage Nadarius 
Clark 02/07/2025 $98.00

Page, Charnae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 02/15/2025 $500.00

Capital Ale House 
623 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2405

Meals Nadarius 
Clark 02/17/2025 $186.31

City Parking Inc 
1051 E Cary St 
Ste 601 
Richmond, VA 23219-4029

Parking Nadarius 
Clark 02/19/2025 $20.00

EZ Pass VA 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422-0724

Tolls Nadarius 
Clark 02/26/2025 $40.00

Page, Charnae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/01/2025 $500.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Nadarius 
Clark 03/01/2025 $1,038.82

Zimmermann, Kegan  
9000 Tacoma Narrows Cir 
Apt 9205 
Suffolk, VA 23434-6488

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/01/2025 $2,481.06

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/02/2025 $21.14

Elizabeth River Tunnel 
309 County St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704-3701

Travel Nadarius 
Clark 03/03/2025 $216.37

Google Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google software Nadarius 
Clark 03/03/2025 $105.03

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

software Nadarius 
Clark 03/03/2025 $100.00

Peterson-Quinn, Sullivan  
2642 W Potomac Ave 
Apt 1 
Chicago, IL 60622-2831

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/03/2025 $550.00

Google One Storage 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google software Nadarius 
Clark 03/05/2025 $1.99

Extra Space 
200 Poplar Hill Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-5506

storage Nadarius 
Clark 03/07/2025 $98.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/09/2025 $21.06

Shell 
4720 Taylor Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-4310

travel Nadarius 
Clark 03/13/2025 $39.52

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4625

Dues Nadarius 
Clark 03/14/2025 $974.71

Uber 
1515 3rd St 
San Francisco, CA 94158-2211

Travel Nadarius 
Clark 03/14/2025 $4.13
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Item or Service

Name of 
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Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Page, Charnae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/15/2025 $500.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Nadarius 
Clark 03/15/2025 $287.77

Zimmermann, Kegan  
9000 Tacoma Narrows Cir 
Apt 9205 
Suffolk, VA 23434-6488

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/15/2025 $1,511.23

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/16/2025 $22.09

Rennee&#39;s Restaurant 
156 W Washington St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-5229

Event Nadarius 
Clark 03/17/2025 $731.14

EZ Pass VA 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422-0724

Tolls Nadarius 
Clark 03/20/2025 $40.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/23/2025 $23.34

City Of Suffolk 
150 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4552

Filing Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/26/2025 $352.80

Foster, Patience  
1008 Trilogy Loop 
Apt 403 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3642

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/26/2025 $1,794.53

Zimmermann, Kegan  
9000 Tacoma Narrows Cir 
Apt 9205 
Suffolk, VA 23434-6488

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 03/26/2025 $1,011.23

Rennee&#39;s Restaurant 
156 W Washington St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-5229

Event Nadarius 
Clark 03/28/2025 $481.73

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/31/2025 $218.75

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/31/2025 $49.92
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Happy Shopper 
4515 S Military Hwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-1724

Gas Nadarius 
Clark 03/31/2025 $46.21

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll taxes Nadarius 
Clark 03/31/2025 $928.87

TowneBank 
5806 Harbour View Blvd 
Ste 100 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3496

bank wire fee Nadarius 
Clark 03/31/2025 $15.00

Total This Period $20,753.36
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Received 
 
Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Clark, Nadarius  
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3673

03/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Clark, Nadarius  
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3673

03/29/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Total This Period
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Clark, Nadarius  
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3673

Event sponsorship 03/20/2025 $250.00

Clark, Nadarius  
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3673

Event sponsorship 03/29/2025 $150.00

Total This Period $400.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 32 $34,980.23

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $7,326.05

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 54 $2,592.07

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 89 $44,898.35

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $8,050.02

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,326.05

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $20,753.36

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $28,079.41

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $400.00

13. Subtotal $400.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $400.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $29,930.96

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $44,898.35

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$8,050.02

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $400.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $53,348.37

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $83,279.33

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$28,079.41

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $28,079.41

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $55,199.92

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $400.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $3,289.88

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $91,915.80

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $53,348.37

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $145,264.17

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $148,554.05

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $65,274.72

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$28,079.41

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $93,354.13

29. Ending Balance $55,199.92
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